

HOLIDAY POINT MARINA, LLC

3774 Beach Drive Blvd. PO Box 595 Edgewater, MD 21037 (410) 956-2208 www.holidaypointmarina.com

2024 Spring Labor Rate Sheet

Bottom Painting Labor Rates for Boats in the Water:

Services include hauling the vessel, power washing, blocking the boat, preparing the bottom, repainting followed by Launching the boat. Travel lift fees are included. Prices listed are labor only. All Materials are additional. Customer supplied bottom paint charged at \$30.00 per gallon.

		<u>Powerboat Price per</u>
Boat Overall Length	Sailboat Price per Foot	Foot
Up to 34'	\$28.00	\$30.00
Over 34' to 40'	\$28.50	\$30.50
Over 40'	\$29.00	\$31.00

Bottom Painting Labor Rates for Boats on Land:

		Powerboat Price per
Boat Overall Length	Sailboat Price per Foot	<u>Foot</u>
Up to 30'	\$14.00	\$16.00
Over 30' to 40'	\$15.00	\$17.00
Over 40'	\$16.00	\$18.00
		Hourly Rate
Other charges may apply:	Heavy Sanding	\$70.00
	Heavy Barnacle Scraping	\$70.00
	Zinc Installation	\$70.00
	Antifoul Running Gear	\$70.00

Survey Hauls, Inspections, and Short Hauls:

Services include hauling the vessel, power washing, and launching the boat. Travel Lift fees are included. If blocking the boat is required, the additional labor rate is \$9.00 per foot.

Boat Overall Length	Price per Foot
Up to 34'	\$9.00
Over 34' to 40'	\$9.25
Over 40'	\$9.50

Hourly Labor Rates for Additional Services:

Hourly Rate			Hourly Rate
Professional Painting	\$85.00	Rigging	\$110.00
Fiberglass Work	\$110.00	Woodwork	\$100.00
Boat Cleaning	\$70.00	General Mechanical & Engine Work	\$120.00
Hull & Tonside Waxing	\$70.00		